
Hoden Port

Hoden bus stop

Parking Lot (charged)

Parking Lot (charged)

To
 U

sh
iim

ad
o

To
 H

od
en

 B
ea

ch

In
uj

im
a

To O
kayam

a City (Sanyo I.C.)

Hoden Port

P

P

Parking Lot(charged) is limited. If possible, we recommend that you use public transportation.

Akebono-maru
Boat Pier

Akebono-maru Timetable

Prefectural Highway 232

Hoden Dpt. Inujima Dpt.

6:40

8:00

11:00

13:00

13:45

15:15

17:00

18:30

★

※

6:55

8:20

11:15

13:20

14:00

15:35

17:15

18:45

★

※

Does not run when Art Facilities at 
Inujima are closed.
Does not run on Sundays.

Fare: Adults ¥400; Children ¥200

Boarding time is about 10 min.
Passengers with cars, motorcycle, and 
bike may not board.
Parking Lot near Hoden Port is available.  

★

※

・
・

・

50m0
N


