

## Akebono-maru Timetable

Hoden Dpt.	Inujima Dpt.
6:40	6:55
8:00	8:20
11:00	11:15
13:00	13:20
13:45	14:00
15:15 ★	15:35 ★
17:00	17:15
18:30 ※	18:45 💥

- ★ Does not run when Art Facilities at Inujima are closed.
- \* Does not run on Sundays.

## Fare: Adults ¥400; Children ¥200

- Boarding time is about 10 min. Passengers with cars, motorcycle, and bike may not board.
  • Parking Lot near Hoden Port is available.